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06/18/2110:11:55 EXPENDITURE SUMMARY
CITY OF FULLERTON
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PAGE

DATE

FOR THE MONTH ENDING 5/31/2021

& ENCUMBEREDENCUMBEREDAPPROPRIATIONFund 13 Library Fund
% EXPENDED &TOTAL EXPEND

ENCUMBEREDYEAR-TO-DATE

---------------EXPENDITURES----------------

MONTH-TO-DATE

Program 2521 Library

1,476,042.005101 Salaries-Regular Miscellaneous 70.7687,448.89 1,044,583.71 0.00 1,044,583.71
246,589.005102 Wages - Nonregular 36.797,563.59 90,720.72 0.00 90,720.72

0.005107 Retirement & Termination - Pay 0.000.00 11,830.07 0.00 11,830.07

6,500.005110 Opt-Out/SPIL 79.69500.00 5,180.01 0.00 5,180.01

0.005113 EOC Incident Regular Salaries 0.0018.55 1,415.02 0.00 1,415.02
202,385.005123 Health Insurance 64.3911,060.02 130,320.37 0.00 130,320.37

5,688.005124 Dental Insurance 70.94335.78 4,035.33 0.00 4,035.33

2,108.005125 Vision Insurance 57.0999.88 1,203.57 0.00 1,203.57

0.005128 HSA Contribution 0.0057.70 663.45 0.00 663.45
9,838.005129 Other Insurance 91.66819.84 9,018.24 0.00 9,018.24

73,740.005131 Workers' Compensation 91.666,145.01 67,595.11 0.00 67,595.11

476,535.005136 PERS Misc. - Employee Paid -17.26-6,748.46 -82,281.57 0.00 -82,281.57

0.005137 PERS Misc. - Employer Paid 0.0035,975.32 438,444.42 0.00 438,444.42
9,248.005139 Retirement - Nonregular 22.68191.61 2,098.06 0.00 2,098.06

25,089.005140 Medicare (1.45% of salary) 54.311,087.85 13,626.24 0.00 13,626.24

1,560.005142 Bilingual Pay 119.23120.00 1,860.00 0.00 1,860.00

5,824.005143 Auto Allowance 92.30448.00 5,376.00 0.00 5,376.00
-103,119.005990 Payroll Contra Account 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Salaries and Benefits Total 71.602,438,027.00 145,123.58 1,745,688.75 0.00 1,745,688.75

1,860.006211 Dues & Subscriptions 57.790.00 1,075.00 0.00 1,075.00

2,500.006301 Legal Fees 28.850.00 721.38 0.00 721.38

55,500.006319 Professional & Contractual Fee 198.8115,202.23 110,317.18 25.00 110,342.18
19,500.006401 Supplies 55.161,653.07 10,757.76 0.08 10,757.84

169,320.006404 Collection Development 43.040.00 69,741.43 3,139.85 72,881.28

2,500.006405 Passport Materials 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8,910.006408 Postage 12.510.00 1,115.35 0.00 1,115.35
46,913.006409 Library Electronic Resources 77.282,794.00 36,257.04 0.00 36,257.04

2,500.006423 Small Equipment/Furniture 116.911,769.86 2,922.87 0.00 2,922.87

1,950.006443 Printing, Binding, & Duplicate 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

95,350.006501 Maintenance & Repairs 80.37835.00 76,090.18 552.00 76,642.18
3,750.006604 Telephone 85.05292.91 3,189.41 0.00 3,189.41

7,350.006605 Gas 63.73961.42 4,684.60 0.00 4,684.60

99,500.006606 Electricity 103.7210,646.78 103,201.86 0.00 103,201.86
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0.006608 Sewer 0.000.00 11,924.22 0.00 11,924.22

0.006609 City Department Water Usage 0.000.00 7,147.09 0.00 7,147.09
13,400.006709 Property Tax 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5,200.006717 Fees and charges 56.240.00 2,924.72 0.00 2,924.72

119,390.006802 Insurance Alloc - Public Liab 91.669,949.17 109,440.87 0.00 109,440.87

244,510.006804 Building Maint. Svc Alloc 91.6620,375.83 224,134.13 0.00 224,134.13
201,850.006805 Custodial Services Allocation 91.6616,820.83 185,029.13 0.00 185,029.13

76,870.006806 Facility Capital Repair Alloc. 91.666,405.83 70,464.13 0.00 70,464.13

842.006807 Vehicle Replacement Reserve 91.6770.17 771.87 0.00 771.87

2,789.006808 Vehicle Maintenance Allocation 91.66232.42 2,556.62 0.00 2,556.62
416,781.006809 IT Services Allocation 91.6634,731.75 382,049.25 0.00 382,049.25

27,724.006810 Benefits Admin. Allocation 91.662,310.33 25,413.63 0.00 25,413.63

Maintenance and Support Total 88.861,626,759.00 125,051.60 1,441,929.72 3,716.93 1,445,646.65

Program 2521 Total 78.514,064,786.00 270,175.18 3,187,618.47 3,716.93 3,191,335.40

Department 2520 Library Total 78.514,064,786.00 270,175.18 3,187,618.47 3,716.93 3,191,335.40
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SALARIES AND BENEFITS TOTAL
MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT TOTAL
CAPITAL OUTLAY TOTAL
ALLOCATED COSTS TOTAL
OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL
FUND 13 TOTAL 78.51

0.00
0.00
0.00

88.86
71.60

4,064,786.00
0.00

1,626,759.00

0.00
0.00

2,438,027.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

125,051.60
145,123.58

270,175.18

1,745,688.75
1,441,929.72

0.00
0.00
0.00

3,187,618.47

0.00
3,716.93

0.00

0.00
0.00

3,716.93 3,191,335.40

1,745,688.75
1,445,646.65

0.00

0.00
0.00
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1,745,688.75

0.00

1,441,929.72
0.00
0.000.00

0.00
125,051.60

0.00

145,123.58

3,187,618.47

MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT TOTAL
SALARIES AND BENEFITS TOTAL

OTHER OBJECTS TOTAL

CAPITAL OUTLAY TOTAL
ALLOCATED COSTS TOTAL

***   GRAND TOTALS   ***

71.60

0.00

88.86

0.00
0.00

270,175.18 78.514,064,786.00

2,438,027.00

0.00

1,626,759.00
0.00
0.00

3,716.93

0.00

0.00

3,716.93
0.00
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0.00
0.00


